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Группа № 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ТЮТЮННИК Глеб КРА  3  0  0  4  3  0 0.000 -20 10 7

ЮДИН Богдан САР  V  0  V  2  0  4 0.333 -9 16 5

КЕРИК Даниил НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0.833 19 28 1

АБРАМОВ Владислав УЛЬ  V  2  0  3  0  3 0.167 -11 13 6

АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Кирилл МОО  V  V  0  V  4  0 0.500 -5 19 4

РОДИЧЕВ Николай БРЯ  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 17 29 2

ФОГЕЛЬ Олег СВЕ  V  V  V V4  V  0 0.833 9 24 3

Группа № 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
НИКОЛАЕВ Ярослав СВЕ  V  V  4  4  3  0 0.333 -1 21 4

АНАНЬЕВ Герман БРЯ  0  2  V  4  1  1 0.167 -15 13 7

ПЕТРОВ Кирилл КРА  2  V  V  2  0  1 0.333 -10 15 5

ДОРОХИН Никита МОО  V  3  3  2  2  1 0.167 -13 16 6

ДОГОРОВ Тимофей САР  V  V  V  V  3  0 0.667 1 23 3

ГУСЬКОВ Арсений МОО  V  V  V  V  V  0 0.833 11 25 2

КЕРИК Александр НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 27 30 1

Группа № 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ШКРЕБКА Владислав МОО  V  0  1  1  V  2 0.333 -13 14 5

ШУЛЕКИН Платон КРА  3  3  0  1  2  1 0.000 -20 10 7

КРЮЧКОВ Андрей СВЕ  V  V  2  3  V  4 0.500 3 24 4

АХРОМЕНКО Федор САР  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 15 26 2

МИТЕНИЧЕВ Вячеслав НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1

ДЛИ Семён НИЖ  4  V  3  3  0  3 0.167 -9 18 6

КОВАЛИШИН Артем БРЯ  V  V  V  0  3  V 0.667 3 23 3

Группа № 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БАТУРИН Матвей НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1

ГОРОХОВ Степан МОО  4  V  0  V  V  2 0.500 1 21 4

ЛАЗАРЕВ Дмитрий НИЖ  0  0  1  4  V  2 0.167 -14 12 6

ПЕРЕДЕРИЙ Леонид КРА  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 26 2

НОВОСЕЛОВ Максим СВЕ  1  4  V  1  V  2 0.333 -8 18 5

ЛИТВИНЕНКО Михаил САР  0  1  1  2  2  1 0.000 -23 7 7

САФОНОВ Никита КРЯ  1  V  V  4  V  V 0.667 8 25 3

Группа № 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ГРЕБЕННИКОВ Гордей ВРЖ  1  2  0  0  0  0 0.000 -27 3 7

БАРЫШНИКОВ Ян СВЕ  V  2  V  2  1  0 0.333 -9 15 5

САМОЙЛОВ Максим БРЯ  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 12 26 3

АЛЕКСАНДРОВ Кирилл САР  V  3  1  1  2  2 0.167 -11 14 6

НОВИКОВ Алексей МОО  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 16 27 2

ВЯЗНИКОВ Даниил МОО  V  V  1  V  2  1 0.500 1 19 4

ЧУЕВ Александр НИЖ  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 18 28 1
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Группа № 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СОРОКИН Родислав МОО  V  2  V  1  2 0.400 -3 15 4

СОБКОВ Аким САР  1  4  2  4  1 0.000 -13 12 6

ДЛИ Евгений НИЖ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 25 1

ШАБАЕВ Данил СВЕ  2  V  4  V  V 0.600 2 21 3

ЧЕРКИЗОВ Артём УЛЬ  V  V  0  4  2 0.400 -4 16 5

ФАЛЕЛЮХИН Виталий КРЯ  V  V  4  3  V 0.600 7 22 2

Группа № 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЧУБАРОВ Владислав МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 30 1

ЗАХАРЕНКО Михаил НИЖ  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 18 28 2

НИКОЛАЕНКОВ Дмитрий БРЯ  3  1  3  2  2  V 0.167 -13 16 7

САРАНЧИН Богдан САР  2  0  V  V  1  0 0.333 -14 13 5

САВЕЛЬЕВ Артем СВЕ  4  0  V  4  1  3 0.167 -10 17 6

КОСЬЯНЕНКО Анатолий КРА  2  0  V  V  V  V 0.667 8 22 3

ГИЛЕВ Савелий ВРЖ  0  4  4  V  V  0 0.333 -5 18 4

Группа № 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БАННИКОВ Тимофей СВЕ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1

ЕНГАЛЫЧЕВ Руслан МОО  0  V  V  V  V 0.800 10 20 2

СИМОНОВ Александр КРЯ  3  2  V  0 V3 0.400 -5 13 4

ГРОЙСМАН Матвей НИЖ  0  1  1  3  V 0.200 -14 10 5

ЗАЛЬМУНИН Иван ЧЕЛ  3  1  V  V  V 0.600 5 19 3

РЫТКО Филипп ВРЖ  1  1  2  4  1 0.000 -14 9 6

Группа № 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ГУСЕВ Кирилл ЧЕЛ  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 16 27 1

ЧУРСАНОВ Дмитрий ВРЖ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 15 27 2

МАХАНЕВ Роман МОО  1  2  V  V  V  0 0.500 -2 18 5

НЕЧАЕВ Даниил САР  0  1  0  2  2  0 0.000 -25 5 7

ТЕНСИН Вениамин КРА  1  1  2  V  3  1 0.167 -14 13 6

СМАГИН Михаил СВЕ  2  V  3  V  V  1 0.500 -1 21 4

ЯЗЫКОВ Роман НИЖ  2  1  V  V  V  V 0.667 11 23 3

Группа № 10

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ТИХОНОВ Ростислав НИЖ  V  2  V  V  2 0.600 5 19 3

ПРОЗОРОВ Александр БРЯ  2  3  V  V  2 0.400 -3 17 4

ЛЕОНТЬЕВ Дмитрий МОО  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 10 21 2

ЕРМИШИН Тимофей САР  0  4  0  2  0 0.000 -19 6 6

ГОВОРКОВ Никита КРЯ  2  1  1  V  1 0.200 -12 10 5

ГЛУШКОВ Михаил СВЕ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1

Группа № 11

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
НУРГАЛИМОВ Дамир ОРБ  V  V  3  V  1 0.600 0 19 4

ФРОЛОВ Матвей НИЖ  3  V  4  V  V 0.600 7 22 2

КРЮЧКОВ Матвей СВЕ  2  3  2  V  0 0.200 -10 12 5

БУРМАКОВ Роман КРА  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 25 1

ПОХИЛЬ Илья БРЯ  4  0  2  1  4 0.000 -14 11 6

КАЛИНИН Максим МОО  V  2  V  3  V 0.600 5 20 3
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Группа № 12

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МАЛАНЬИН Иван СВЕ  V  3  4  V  V  V 0.667 12 27 1

ГАЛЯНТ Тимофей КРЯ  2  V  V  4  1  V 0.500 2 22 3

БАНКОВСКИЙ Георгий НИЖ  V  4  0  4  V  2 0.333 -7 20 6

СОЛОВЬЕВ Андрей МОО  V  0  V  V  V  0 0.667 2 20 2

БАЙДАКОВ Тимофей БРЯ  0  V  V  3  2  3 0.333 -10 18 7

ГРИШУНИН Игорь КРА  1  V  4  1  V  V 0.500 -1 21 5

ЛЮТЕНКО Вячеслав САР  2  1  V  V  V  4 0.500 2 22 3

Группа № 13

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
БЕЛЁВ Герман МОО  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 9 22 3

ЧЕРНОГОРОВ Иван КРА  3  V  V  0  1 0.400 -4 14 4

АХМАТОВ Степан СВЕ  0  2  V  1  3 0.200 -13 11 5

САМОЙЛОВ Илья КРЯ  1  1  4  1  0 0.000 -18 7 6

МОКИН Григорий НИЖ  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 14 23 1

БАЛУЕВ Степан САР  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 12 24 2
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 КЕРИК Александ НИЖ 1.000 27 30 квалифицирован
2 БАТУРИН Матве НИЖ 1.000 23 30 квалифицирован
3 МИТЕНИЧЕВ Вя НИЖ 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован
4 ГЛУШКОВ Миха СВЕ 1.000 19 25 квалифицирован
5 БАННИКОВ Тим СВЕ 1.000 18 25 квалифицирован
6 ЧУБАРОВ Влади МОО 1.000 16 30 квалифицирован
7 БУРМАКОВ Ром КРА 1.000 12 25 квалифицирован
8 ДЛИ Евгений НИЖ 1.000 11 25 квалифицирован
9 КЕРИК Даниил НИЖ 0.833 19 28 квалифицирован

10 ЗАХАРЕНКО Ми НИЖ 0.833 18 28 квалифицирован
10 ЧУЕВ Александр НИЖ 0.833 18 28 квалифицирован
12 РОДИЧЕВ Никол БРЯ 0.833 17 29 квалифицирован
13 ГУСЕВ Кирилл ЧЕЛ 0.833 16 27 квалифицирован
13 НОВИКОВ Алекс МОО 0.833 16 27 квалифицирован
15 ЧУРСАНОВ Дми ВРЖ 0.833 15 27 квалифицирован
16 АХРОМЕНКО Фе САР 0.833 15 26 квалифицирован
17 ПЕРЕДЕРИЙ Лео КРА 0.833 13 26 квалифицирован
18 САМОЙЛОВ Мак БРЯ 0.833 12 26 квалифицирован
19 ГУСЬКОВ Арсен МОО 0.833 11 25 квалифицирован
20 ФОГЕЛЬ Олег СВЕ 0.833 9 24 квалифицирован
21 МОКИН Григори НИЖ 0.800 14 23 квалифицирован
22 БАЛУЕВ Степан САР 0.800 12 24 квалифицирован
23 ЛЕОНТЬЕВ Дмит МОО 0.800 10 21 квалифицирован
24 ЕНГАЛЫЧЕВ Рус МОО 0.800 10 20 квалифицирован
25 БЕЛЁВ Герман МОО 0.800 9 22 квалифицирован
26 МАЛАНЬИН Ива СВЕ 0.667 12 27 квалифицирован
27 ЯЗЫКОВ Роман НИЖ 0.667 11 23 квалифицирован
28 САФОНОВ Ники КРЯ 0.667 8 25 квалифицирован
29 КОСЬЯНЕНКО А КРА 0.667 8 22 квалифицирован
30 КОВАЛИШИН А БРЯ 0.667 3 23 квалифицирован
31 СОЛОВЬЕВ Андр МОО 0.667 2 20 квалифицирован
32 ДОГОРОВ Тимоф САР 0.667 1 23 квалифицирован
33 ФАЛЕЛЮХИН В КРЯ 0.600 7 22 квалифицирован
33 ФРОЛОВ Матвей НИЖ 0.600 7 22 квалифицирован
35 КАЛИНИН Макс МОО 0.600 5 20 квалифицирован
36 ЗАЛЬМУНИН Ив ЧЕЛ 0.600 5 19 квалифицирован
36 ТИХОНОВ Рости НИЖ 0.600 5 19 квалифицирован
38 ШАБАЕВ Данил СВЕ 0.600 2 21 квалифицирован
39 НУРГАЛИМОВ ОРБ 0.600 0 19 квалифицирован
40 КРЮЧКОВ Андр СВЕ 0.500 3 24 квалифицирован
41 ГАЛЯНТ Тимофе КРЯ 0.500 2 22 квалифицирован
41 ЛЮТЕНКО Вячес САР 0.500 2 22 квалифицирован
43 ГОРОХОВ Степа МОО 0.500 1 21 квалифицирован
44 ВЯЗНИКОВ Дани МОО 0.500 1 19 квалифицирован
45 ГРИШУНИН Иго КРА 0.500 -1 21 квалифицирован
45 СМАГИН Михаи СВЕ 0.500 -1 21 квалифицирован
47 МАХАНЕВ Рома МОО 0.500 -2 18 квалифицирован
48 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ МОО 0.500 -5 19 квалифицирован
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49 ПРОЗОРОВ Алек БРЯ 0.400 -3 17 квалифицирован
50 СОРОКИН Родис МОО 0.400 -3 15 квалифицирован
51 ЧЕРКИЗОВ Артё УЛЬ 0.400 -4 16 квалифицирован
52 ЧЕРНОГОРОВ И КРА 0.400 -4 14 квалифицирован
53 СИМОНОВ Алек КРЯ 0.400 -5 13 квалифицирован
54 НИКОЛАЕВ Ярос СВЕ 0.333 -1 21 квалифицирован
55 ГИЛЕВ Савелий ВРЖ 0.333 -5 18 квалифицирован
56 БАНКОВСКИЙ Г НИЖ 0.333 -7 20 квалифицирован
57 НОВОСЕЛОВ Ма СВЕ 0.333 -8 18 квалифицирован
58 ЮДИН Богдан САР 0.333 -9 16 квалифицирован
59 БАРЫШНИКОВ СВЕ 0.333 -9 15 квалифицирован
60 БАЙДАКОВ Тим БРЯ 0.333 -10 18 квалифицирован
61 ПЕТРОВ Кирилл КРА 0.333 -10 15 квалифицирован
62 ШКРЕБКА Влади МОО 0.333 -13 14 квалифицирован
63 САРАНЧИН Богд САР 0.333 -14 13 квалифицирован
64 КРЮЧКОВ Матве СВЕ 0.200 -10 12 квалифицирован
65 ГОВОРКОВ Ники КРЯ 0.200 -12 10 квалифицирован
66 АХМАТОВ Степа СВЕ 0.200 -13 11 квалифицирован
67 ГРОЙСМАН Мат НИЖ 0.200 -14 10 квалифицирован
68 ДЛИ Семён НИЖ 0.167 -9 18 квалифицирован

69 САВЕЛЬЕВ Арте СВЕ 0.167 -10 17 выбывший
70 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ САР 0.167 -11 14 выбывший
71 АБРАМОВ Влади УЛЬ 0.167 -11 13 выбывший
72 ДОРОХИН Никит МОО 0.167 -13 16 выбывший
72 НИКОЛАЕНКОВ БРЯ 0.167 -13 16 выбывший
74 ТЕНСИН Вениам КРА 0.167 -14 13 выбывший
75 ЛАЗАРЕВ Дмитр НИЖ 0.167 -14 12 выбывший
76 АНАНЬЕВ Герма БРЯ 0.167 -15 13 выбывший
77 СОБКОВ Аким САР 0.000 -13 12 выбывший
78 ПОХИЛЬ Илья БРЯ 0.000 -14 11 выбывший
79 РЫТКО Филипп ВРЖ 0.000 -14 9 выбывший
80 САМОЙЛОВ Иль КРЯ 0.000 -18 7 выбывший
81 ЕРМИШИН Тимо САР 0.000 -19 6 выбывший
82 ТЮТЮННИК Гле КРА 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
82 ШУЛЕКИН Плат КРА 0.000 -20 10 выбывший
84 ЛИТВИНЕНКО САР 0.000 -23 7 выбывший
85 НЕЧАЕВ Даниил САР 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
86 ГРЕБЕННИКОВ ВРЖ 0.000 -27 3 выбывший
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